MARAN

FEB-04-99 09:50 From: FELSM/

Form PTO-1595

To the Assistant Commissioner for F

02-04-1999



100901765

409

T-699 P.03/07 Job-374

Patent and Trademark Office

or copy thereof.

SN 08 791878

Name of conveying perty(iss).	2. Name and address of receiving party(les):		
Thernas F. Willey	Name: Baker Hughes Incorporated		
	Internal Address: 3900 Essex Lane		
ditional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? _Yes XNo	Houston, Texas 77027		
Nature of conveyance:			
X_Assignment Morger	Street Address: 3900 Essex Lane		
Security Agreement Change of Name			
Other	City: Houston State: Texas ZIP: 77027		
ecution Date: January 29, 1997	Additional name(s) & address(es) attaulted?Yes _X_No		
Application number(e) or patent numbero(e):			
f this document is being filed together with a new application.			
	the execution date of the application is: <u>January 29, 1997</u>		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(\$)		
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numb	B. Patent No.(6)		
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numb Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	B. Patent No.(s) Ders attached:Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved1		
A Patent Application No.(s) Additional numb Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled: Name: Charles D. Gunter, Jr.	B. Patent No.(6)		
A Patent Application No.(s) Additional numb Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled: Name: Charles D. Gunter, Jr. Internal Address Feleman, Gradley, Gunter & Dillon, LLP, 2600 Continental Place, 777 Main Street	B. Patent No.(s) Ders attached:Yes _X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved		
A Patent Application No.(s) Additional numb Name and address of party to whom correspondence concenting document should be mailed: Name: Charles D. Gunter, Jr. Internal Address: Feleman, Bradley, Gunter & Dillon, LLP, 2600 Continental Place, 777 Main Street Fort Worth, Texas, 78102 Street Address: Feleman, Bradley, Gunter & Content of the Conte	8. Patent No.(6) bers attached:Yes _X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved		
A Parent Application No.(s) Additional numb Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning uncument should be malled: Name: Charles D. Gunter, Jr. Internal Address: Feleman, Bradley, Gunter & Dillon, LLP, 2600 Continental Place, 777 Main Street Fort Worth, Texas 78102 Street Address: Feleman, Bradley, Gunter & Dillon, LLP, 2600 Continental Place, 777 Main Street	8. Patent No.(s) bers attached:Yes _X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved		
Additional numb Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Charles D. Gunter, Jr. Internal Address: Feleman, Bradley, Gunter & Dillon, LLP, 2600 Continental Plaza, 777 Main Street Fort Worth Taxes 78102 Street Address: Feleman, Bradley, Gunter & Dillon, LLP, 2600 Continental Plaza, 777 Main Street City: Fort Worth State: Texas ZIP: 76102	8. Patent No.(6) bers attached:Yes _X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved		
A Parent Application No.(s) Additional numb Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning ducument should be malled: Name: Charles D. Gunter Jr. Internal Address: Feleman, Bradley, Gunter & Dillon, LLP, 2609 Continental Place, 777 Main Street Fort Worth, Texas 78102 Street Address: Feleman, Bradley, Gunter & Dillon, LLP, 2600 Continental Place, 777 Main Street City: Fort Worth State: Texas ZIP: 76102 DO NO Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	8. Patent No.(s) 6. Total number of applications and patents involved 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h)) Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 02-0429 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account		
Additional numb Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Charles D. Gunter, Jr. Internal Address: Feleman, Bradley, Gunter & Dillon, LLP, 2600 Continental Plaze, 777 Main Street Fort Worth, Texas, 78102 Street Address: Feleman, Bradley, Gunter & Dillon, LLP, 2600 Continental Plaze, 777 Main Street City: Fort Worth State: Texas, ZIP: 76102 DO NO Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform document.	8. Patent No.(s) 6. Total number of applications and patents involved 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h)) Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 02-0429 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account outside the paying by deposit accoun		
Additional numb Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Charles D. Gunter, Jr. Internal Address: Foleman, Bradley, Gunter & Dillon, LLP, 2600 Continental Plaza, 777 Main Street Fort Worth. Texas 78102 Street Address: Foleman, Bradley, Gunter & Dillon, LLP, 2600 Continental Plaza, 777 Main Street City: Fort Worth State: Texas ZIP: 76102 DO NO Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform document. Charles D. Gunter, Jr.	8. Patent No.(s) 6. Total number of applications and patents involved 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h)) Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 02-0429 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account outside the paying by deposit accoun		

55 Hot dealer and perso

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Assistant Commissioner for Patents Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

FEB-04-99 09:51 From: FELSMAN. BRADLEY	8173328409	1-088	P.06/07 Job-374
Form PTO-1595 PATE	NTS ONLY	Paten	t and Trademark Office
To the Assistant Commissioner for Patenta: Ploade record the attach	ned original documents or copy t	thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving	ing party(les):	
Terry J. Keltermann	Name: Baker Hunhes Inco	rporated	
	Internal Address: 3900 Essex Lane		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?Yes _X_No	Houston, Texas 77027		
3. Nature of conveyence:			
X AssignmentMerger	Street Address: 3900 Esset	x Lane	
Security Agraement Change of Name	City: Houston	State: Texas	ZIP: 77027
Cother	Additional name(s) & addres		
 Application number(s) or petent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the Application No.(s) 	ne execution date of the applicat	don is: <u>January 30</u>), 1997
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the Application No.(8)		don is: <u>January 30</u>), 1997
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional number	B. Patent No.(s)		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional number of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Charles D. Gunter, Jr.	B. Patent No.(s) rs attached:Yes _X_ No 6. Total number of application 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(n))	ns and patents involv	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional number of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Charles D. Gunter, Jr. Internal Address: Feleman, Bradley, Gunter & Dillon, LLP, 2800 Continental Plaza, 777 Main Street Fort Worth, Texas, 76102	B. Patent No.(s) rs attached: Yes X No 5. Total number of application	ns and patents involv	red <u>1</u>
A Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbe Additional numbe S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Charies D. Gunter, Jr. Internal Address: Feleman, Bradley, Gunter & Dillon, LLP, 2800 Continental Plaza, 777 Main Street Fort Worth Taxas 76102 Street Address: Feleman, Bradley, Gunter & Dillon, LLP, 2600 Continental Plaza, 777 Main Street	B. Patent No.(s) Fig. attached:Yes _X_ No. Fig. Total number of application 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(n)) Fincinsed X_ Authorized to be charg 8. Deposit secount number: 02-0429	ns and patents involv ; ; jed to deposit accou	red <u>1</u> 3 40.00
A Patent Application No.(s) Additional number of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Charles D. Gunter, Jr. Internal Address: Feleman, Bradley, Gunter & Dillon, LLP, 2800 Continental Plaza, 777 Main Street Fort Worth Taxas 76102 Street Address: Feleman, Bradley, Gunter & Dillon, LLP, 2600 Continental Plaza, 777 Main Street City: Fort Worth State: Texas ZP: 76102	B. Patent No.(s) Fig. attached:Yes _X_ No. Fig. Total number of application 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(n)) Fincinsed X_ Authorized to be charg 8. Deposit secount number: 02-0429	ns and patents involv ; ; jed to deposit accou	red <u>1</u>
A Patent Application No.(s) Additional number of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Charles D. Gunter, Jr. Internal Address: Feleman, Bradley, Gunter & Dillon, LLP, 2800 Continental Plaza, 777 Main Street Fort Worth Taxas 76102 Street Address: Feleman, Bradley, Gunter & Dillon, LLP, 2600 Continental Plaza, 777 Main Street City: Fort Worth State: Texas ZP: 76102	B. Patent No.(s) 6. Total number of application 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(ii)) Fincinsed X. Authorized to be charg 8. Deposit second number: 92-0429 (Attach duplicate copy USE THIS SPACE	ns and patents involved to deposit accounts of this page if paying.	nt 1 40.80 nt annount)
A Patent Application No.(s) Additional number of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Charies D. Gunter. Jr. Internal Address: Feleman, Bradley, Gunter & Oilton, LLP, 2800 Continental Plaza, 777 Main Street Fort Worth Taxas 76102 Street Address: Feleman, Bradley, Gunter & Dillon, LLP, 2600 Continental Plaza, 777 Main Street City: Fort Worth State: Texas ZP: 76102 DO NOT	B. Patent No.(s) 6. Total number of application 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(ii)) Fincinsed X. Authorized to be charg 8. Deposit second number: 92-0429 (Attach duplicate copy USE THIS SPACE	ns and patents involved to deposit accounts of this page if paying.	nt 1 40.80 nt annount)

Do not detach this portion

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Assistant Commissioner for Patents Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to he recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send commonts regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Parent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Eudget, Paperwork Poduction Project (0651 0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

Docket No. 024-8528-US

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Thomas F. Willey, having a mailing address of 25 LARKSPAR DRIVE, A160 VIEGO, CA. 92656 have invented new and useful improvements in a
have invented new and useful improvements in a
LUBRICATING GREASE
tor which application was made for Letters Patent, said application being executed by me on the date of TAN NAMY 29, 1997.
WHEREAS, Baker Hughes Incorporated, a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a correspondence address of 3900 Essex Lane, Houston, Texas 77027, is desirous of acquiring my entire right, title and interest in said application and my Letter Patent which may issue thereon:
NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration. I hereby assign to said corporation, both in and for the territory of the United States of America and the entire world, all my title and interest in and to said invention, patent application and any patent which may issue thereon, including all priority rights for patent applications foreign to the United States of America.
I HEREBY covenant and agree that I will at any time, upon the request and at the expense of said corporation, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention, applications and patents, and I authorize the Assistant Commissioner for Patents to Issue Letters Patent to said corporation.
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I execute this assignment on the 29 day of 1997.
Thomas F. Willey
STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF DRANGE
Before me personally appeared the above-identified individual and acknowledged the foregoing assignment to be his voluntary act and deed on the day of 1997.
see proched wormy lantificate
Notary Public in and for State of
My Commission Expires:

9991RF-23819/37099.1

	<u>අදහස් සහ ප්රතිරේඛ අතර අතර වෙන් වැඩි වෙන් වැඩි වැඩි වැඩි වැඩි වැඩි වැඩි වැඩි වැඩි</u>
State ofCALIFORNIA	
County of <u>ORANGE</u>	
On 32N424 27 1997 before me.	GFORGE PERCEFULL, NOTARY PURITC
personally appeared thomas F	· Willey
•	Nemetal of Egental And the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the persons.
wh	nose name(A is) me subscribed to the within instrumen of acknowledged to me that he she/they executed the
63	me in his earlibeir authorized capacity(ies), and that by
OFFIGIAL SEAL OF	meritheir signature(y) on the instrument the person(a) the entity upon behalf of which the person(a) acted
MOTARY PUBLIC - GALFORNIA CONTROL CALIFORNIA	ecuted the instrument.
WI WI	ITNESS my hand and official seal.
	\mathcal{G}
	I terre free free you
0.07	701/41
Though the information below is not required by law, it may pro-	TONAL reliable to persons relying on the document and could prevent
iraudulent removal and reattachm	ent of this form to another document.
	Docket # 0248528-11
Title or Type of Document: 2 Tex	IT ASSIGNMENT
Document Date: 1-29-97	Number of Pages:
Signer(s) Other Than Named Ahove: 10	
Capacity(ics) Claimed by Signer(s)	
Signer's Name:	Signer's Name:
🔀 Individual	☐ Individual
Corporate Officer Title(s):	Corporate Officer
☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General	Title(s): Limited
Attorney-in-Fact	
Trustee	☐ Trustee
Guardian or Conservator Other: Tod of inumb liere	The Guardian of Conservator description
Other.	Other:
Signer Is Representing:	Signer Is Representing:
- 1	-

Docket No. 024-8528-US

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

_	WHEREAS, I,	lerry J. Koltermann,	having a mailing address	of
_عاكمه	West Pacid	Bill Civile	_ The Modelas	MA TX 7738/
have	invented new and	useful improvements	ina	

LUBRICATING GREASE

for which application was made for Letters Patent, said application being executed by me on the date of January 30, 1997.

WHEREAS, Baker Hughes Incorporated, a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a correspondence address of 3900 Essex Lane, Houston, Texas 77027, is desirous of acquiring my entire right, title and interest in said application and my Letter Patent which may issue thereon:

NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration. I hereby assign to said corporation, both in and for the territory of the United States of America and the entire world, all my title and interest in and to said invention, patent application and any patent which may issue thereon. Including all priority rights for patent applications foreign to the United States of America.

I HEREBY covenant and agree that I will at any time, upon the request and at the expense of said corporation, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention, applications and patente, and I authorize the Assistant Commissioner for Patents to issue Letters Patent to said corporation.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I execute this assignment on the 30 day of ____, 1897.

STATE OF COUNTY OF

Before me personally appeared the above-identified individual and acknowledged the foregoing essignment to be his voluntary act and deed on the <u>30</u> day of 1997.

M. MALIFEEN HANCE MY DOLLA September 28, 2000

Notary Public in and for State of

My Commission Expirés:

9001RF-23810/22674.1

REEL: 9509 FRAME: 0422

PATENT

RECORDED: 01/31/1997